
MOUNTING LIGHTING 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

LIGHT FIXTURES, SUSPENSION SYSTEM, TOOL TROLLEY OR SHELF: Do not remove components from cartons prior to 
assembly.  Use the packing list to locate components.  Keep hardware kits in labeled packaging until ready to use.

• Extension arms and light brackets
are pre-assembled, including
hardware on Suspension System.

ASSEMBLY TIPS

• Light fixture depth may be
adjusted using the knobs on
extension arms.
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LIGHT SUSPENSION SYSTEM: Fasten mounting tube to Uprights with channel 
brackets using KIT-41.  Remove the lower light bracket from extension arm  
assembly; use KIT-39 to fasten to the Light Fixture.  Remove the 1/4-20 Screw 
and Nuts from extension arms in order to mount to mounting tube (36” apart).  
Refasten hardware - hand tighten only.  Hook light fixture onto extension arms, 
fasten by rethreading the tilt adjust knobs.  Tighten hardware and press End Caps 
into open ends of the mounting rail.  

TRANSITION BRACKET/LIGHT TO TOOL RAIL SYSTEM: Fasten Light Fixture to  
transition bracket using KIT-39. Insert two of the anchor nuts (KIT-72) into open 
end of each channel bracket, then fasten the transition bracket/light to the  
channel brackets using remining KIT-72 hardware.    

HARDWARE INCLUDED 

     KIT-41 
     Mounting Clips (2) 
     1/4-20 x 1/2 Cup Point Alloy Screw (2) 
     1/8” Hex Key (1)

     KIT-39 
     1/4 x 1/2” Pan Head Screw (4) 

     KIT-72  
     5/16-18x3/4” HHCS (4) 
     5/16” Flat Washers (8) 
     Tool Rail Anchor Nuts (4) 
     5/16” Lock Washers (4)

UNDER A SHELF: Align the pre-drilled holes in top of Light Fixure with those on 
underside of Shelf.  Fasten using KIT-39.  

• Use the tilt adjust knobs on upper
light brackets to set light angle.

• Fasten the Light Fixture to the
Transition Bracket, using KIT-39,
before assembling the Tool Trolley.
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• It is helpful to have two people for
mounting the light fixture.

• Fasten Solid Uprights to rear of leg
sections using KIT-08.
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